

Directorate General Defence Purchase

Ministry of Defence New Airport Road, Telgaon Dhaka-1215

Tender/Re-Tender Notice

E-mail: info@.dgdp.gov.bd Web: www.dgdp.gov.bd

1. Sealed tenders are invited in local currency from bonafide manufacturers/ suppliers/indentors (enlisted firm) for supply of the following items for Bangladesh "Army".

Ser	Nomenclature	Date of sellin	ıg	Date of	Local	Tender No 214/21 01/ P-2
No		From	То	opening		
а.	Various Type of Signal Stores (Quantity-02 Line) (3 rd Time)	31-03-2010	20-04-2010	21-04-2010		
2.	Tender schedule	with det	ailed speci	fications/cor	nditions	will be

available on payment as per I/T selling rate (non-refundable) during office hour between 0800 hours to 1300 hours. The tender can be dropped latest by 1000 hrs and opened at 1005 hours on the specified date of opening in presence of all tenderers (if present).

ISPR/Misc/2010/119 GD-1373



Bangladesh Film Development Corporation Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208

Tender No. FDC/PD-Import/2009-2010/1/34/Re/43/Re/58

Dt. 21/03/2010

Major

For Director General

International Re-Tender for Import of 35mm Sound Negative Film Ministry of Information, Government of Bangladesh. 01 Ministry/Division

	Thirties J. Division		Triminou j Or	intormation, covernment or be				
02	Agency			Bangladesh Film Development Corporation, Dhaka.				
03	Procuring entity name				Managing Director, BFDC.			
04	Procuring entity district			Dhaka, Ba	Dhaka, Bangladesh.			
05	Invitation for			Import of 3	Import of 35mm Sound Negative Film.			
06	Invitation for Ref. No			FDC/PD-In	nport/2009-2010/1/34/Re/43/R	e/58.		
07	Dated			21/03/2010).			
08	Procurer	ment method		Open tend	ering method (OTM).			
09	Budget a	and source of fund		Revenue.	S. 10 10			
10	Tender	oackage No		1 No.				
11		oackage name			5mm Sound Negative Film.			
12		oublication date		23/03/2010				
13		ast selling date & time) up to 5.00pm.			
14		closing date & time) up to 2.00pm.			
15		opening date & time		22/04/2010) at 2.30pm.			
16	3	address of office(s)		252500 32 35				
		of tender document			nter of Accounts Section, BFDC, Te			
	The second secon	ving of tender document			rector (Procurement), BFDC, Tejga			
	iii) Open	iii) Opening of tender document			iii) Deputy Director (Procurement), Bangladesh Film			
17	Eligibilit	of tenderer			Development Corporation. The tenderer/local agent should have:			
					financial resources. (b) Agency certificate from the manufacturer to participate in the bid (original). (c) Registration from CCI & E and Bangladesh Bank. (d) Up-to-date trade licence issued by municipal corporation/authentic authority of Bangladesh. (e) Up-to-date income tax GIR/TIN certificate & VAT registration (attested).			
18	Brief des	scription of goods		Import of 3	5mm Sound Negative Film.	*//		
19	Price of	tender document (Tk.)	9	Tk. 1,500/-	(one thousand five hundred) of	only.		
	Lot No	Identification of lot	Locat	tion	Tender security amount (Tk.)	Completion time in weeks/months		
20	1 No.	Import of 35mm Sound Negative Film	BFDC, Tejgaon Dhaka-1208		Tk. 1,60,000/- (one lac sixty thousand) only by Bank Guarantee (BG)/Bank Draft from any scheduled bank (except Uttara Bank)	As per schedule.		
21	Name of	official inviting tender	1	S M Kaiser H	lossain Mallick.			
22		tion of official inviting ter	nder		tor (Procurement).			
23	Address of official inviting tender				Film Development Corporati	on, Tejgaon, Dhaka		
24	Contact	details of official inv	viting	11-20-21-20-21-2	I, Fax: 88029137280.			
0.5	TI			ANY COLUMN TO THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN T				

GD-1377

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

CAAB/PR-93/2010/340

Date: 22-3-2010

GD-1386

29

30

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Address of official inviting tender

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh Office of the Director, CEMSU

S M Kaiser Hossain Mallick

Deputy Director (Procurement)

On behalf of Managing Director of BFDC

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229 Invitation for International Tender

	IIIV	itation io	T IIII	lemalio	nai re	naer			
01	1 Ministry/Division			il Aviation Authority	of Bangladesh.				
02	Agency		THE REAL PROPERTY.	N/A					
03	Procuring ent	tity name	CE	MSU, CAAB.					
04	Procuring ent	tity code	No	t used at present.					
05	Procuring ent	tity district	100,070,000	aka.	enera an apparation	EP 1957 1010 101 101 101			
06	Invitation for	oodica ka ababa ah ah	Pro Vill	Procurement of Cargo Security Scanning Machine for Cargo Village of Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport.					
07	Invitation Ref	No.		CEMSU/Com-01/2009-10					
08	Date		22-	-03-2010.					
KEY	INFORMATIO	N		315 200 413 413		19 50 TO A			
09	Procurem	ent method	Op	en tendering metho	d (single stage t	wo envelope system)			
FUN	DING INFORM	ATION	- 89						
10	Budget and s	source of funds	CA	AB's own fund.					
11	Development	t partners (if applicable)	N/A	Α					
PAR	TICULAR INFO	DRMATION	\$11 VEX. (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	,					
12	Project/progr	amme code (if applicabl	e) N/A	Α					
13		amme name (if applicab		4					
14	Tender pack	age No.	01	(100)					
15	Tender pack	age name	Pro Vill	Procurement of Cargo Security Scanning Machine for Cargo Village of Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport.					
16	Tender publi	cation date	28-	-03-2010					
17	Tender last s		16-	-05-2010	Time	Up to office hours.			
18		ng date and time	17-	-05-2010	Time	12:00 noon			
19		ing date and time	17-	-05-2010	Time	02:30pm			
20		ress of the office(s)	- AS						
		ler document (principal)	Dir	ector, CEMSU, CA	AB, Kurmitola, D	haka.			
	- Selling tender document (others) - Receiving tender document				nance), CAAB I	o Member (Fin), Cash HQ, Dhaka, Office of the			
				Director, CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka & Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka.					
	- Opening ter	nder document	Dir	Director, CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.					
21	Place/date/tii		CA	CAAB HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229.					
	Pre-tender m	neeting (optional)	Da	te: 28-04-2010	Time	: 11:00am			
INFO	RMATION FO				-61				
22	Eligibility of tenderer			oducing and supply ving respective r	ying of X-Ray a epresentative a	ve) years experience of Scanning Machine and appointed as a local gible to participate in the			
23	Brief description of goods or works					ning Machine for Cargo al Airport.			
24	Brief descrip	tion of related services				www.haman			
25		der document (Tk)	2,000.00						
	Lot No	Identification of lot	Location	7150	ecurity amount k/USD)	Completion time in weeks /months			
26	1	*	75401	Tk. 94,50	0,000.00/USD	90 days			

1,35,000.00

CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

Tel. No. 8911699,

8911127

Director.

Director, CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

Fax No.

8914709

Md. Yeakub Ali Patwary

Director

Civil Aviation Authority, CEMSU,

Kurmitola, Dhaka

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

পররাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা

নং-এডি (পি২)-২২৬৬ (অংশ) ০৪ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০১০ বিষয়ঃ সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান)

অধ্যাদেশ, ১৯৭৯ এর ৫(২) ধারা অনুযায়ী দ্বিতীয় কারণ দর্শানো নোটিশ

যেহেতু, আপনি, জনাব এম এ আসগর, প্রাক্তন ব্যক্তিগত কর্মকর্তা, বাংলাদেশ হাইকমিশন, অটোয়া-এর বিরুদ্ধে সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ, ১৯৭৯ এর ৩ (বি) ধারামূলে কর্মস্থলে অননুমোদিতভাবে অনুপস্থিত থাকার অভিযোগে বিভাগীয় মামলা রুজু করে মন্ত্রণালয়ের ১০ জানুয়ারি ২০১০ তারিখের এডি-(পি২)-২২৬৬ (অংশ) স্মারক মারফত আপনার কৈফিয়ত তলব প্রথম কারণ দশানো নোটিশ জারি) করা হয় এবং উক্ত নোটিশ আপনার স্থায়ী ঠিকানায় রেজিস্ট্রি ডাকিযোগে প্রেরণ করা হয় এবং The Daily Star পত্রিকায় ১৬ জানুয়ারি ২০১০ ও দৈনিক ইত্তেফাক পর্ত্রিকায় ২০ জানুয়ারি ২০১০ তারিখে প্রকাশিত হয়;

যেহেতু, আপনি উপরিউক্ত কারণ দর্শানো নোটিশের কোন জবাব প্রদান করেননি এবং আতুপক্ষ সমর্থনে ব্যক্তিগত শুনানী প্রদানে ইচ্ছক কিনা তাও জানাননি;

এক্ষণে, সেহেতু, উপর্যুক্ত কারণে আপনার উপর সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ, ১৯৭৯ এর ৪(এ) ধারা মোতাবেক চাকুরী হতে বরখাস্তকরণ দভ আরোপের প্রাথমিক সিদ্ধান্ত গৃহীত ইয়েছে; এমতাবস্থায়, উপরিউক্ত অধ্যাদেশের ৫(২) ধারা মোতাবেক

কেন আপনাকে সরকারি চাকুরী হতে বরখাস্ত করা হবে না তার কারণ এ নোটিশ প্রাপ্তির বা নোটিশটি পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের ০৩ (তিন) কার্যদিবসের মধ্যে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর নিকট লিখিতভাবে দর্শানোর জন্য আপনাকে নির্দেশ দেয়া হলো। মোঃ আব্দুল হাই জনাব এম এ আসগর

প্রাক্তন ব্যক্তিগত কর্মকর্তা বাংলাদেশ হাইকমিশন অটোয়া, কানাডা

মহাপরিচালক (প্রশাসন)

স্থায়ী ঠিকানাঃ প্রযক্তেঃ আফছার আলী গ্রাম-দুপচাঁচিয়া ডাকঘর ও উপজেলা-দুপচাঁচিয়া জেলা-বগুড়া

জিডি-১৩৮২



বাংলাদেশ বনশিল্প উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন

৭৩, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা

আপনিও রাবার কাঠ ব্যবহার করুন

রাবার কাঠ শক্ত, টেকসই ও উন্নতমানের

কাঁচা রাবার বিক্রয়ের টেন্ডার বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং-১৫/২০১০ তারিখঃ ১৮-০৩-২০১০

বিএফআইডিসি'র ৩ (তিন)টি রাবার জোনের উৎপাদিত বিভিন্ন গ্রেডের কাঁচা রাবার, ট্রিলেস-কাপলাম্প, ফ্যাক্টরীলাম্প ও মাডলাম্প (ফ্যাক্টরীলাম্প ও মার্ডলাম্প সংশ্লিষ্ট বাগান থেকে সরবরাহ গ্রহণ করতে হবে) বিক্রয়ের জন্য রাবার শিল্প প্রতিষ্ঠান/রাবার ব্যবসায়ী/ট্রেডার্স ও আর্থহী ক্রেতাদের নিকট হতে নির্দিষ্ট সিডিউল ও শর্তে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। দরপত্র শর্তসম্বলিত সিডিউল প্রতিটি জোনের প্রতি সেট ১০০.০০ (একশত) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য) মূল্যে আগামী ২৯-০৩-২০১০ তারিখ দপ্তর চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত ক্যাশিয়ার, হিসাব বিভাগ, বশিউক, সদর দপ্তর, ৭৩, মতিঝিল বা/এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০, মহাব্যবস্থাপক দপ্তর, রাবার বিভাগ, এফ-১২, চান্দগাঁও আবাসিক এলাকা, চট্টগ্রাম, মহাব্যবস্থাপকের দপ্তর, শ্রীমংগল, মৌলভীবাজার ও মহাব্যবস্থাপক দপ্তর, কাকরাইদ, মধুপুর, টাংগাইল এবং বিভাগীয় কমিশনার, ঢাকা ও চট্টগ্রাম এর দপ্তর হতে ক্রয়/সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। দরপত্র আগামী ৩০-০৩-২০১০ তারিখ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত দরপত্রে উদ্ধৃত মোট মূল্যের ২.৫% (শতকরা আড়াই ভাগ) হিসেবে বিএফআইডিসি, হেড অফিস, ঢাকা এর নামে আর্নেস্টমানি বাবদ পে-অর্ডার/ডিডি সমেত পরিচালক (পরিকল্পনা ও উনুয়ন), বশিউক, সদর দপ্তর, ৭৩, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০, মহাব্যবস্থাপক, রাবার বিভাগ, এফ-১২, চান্দগাঁও আবাসিক এলাকা, চট্টগ্রাম, এবং বিভাগীয় কমিশনার, ঢাকা ও চউগ্রাম এর দপ্তরে রক্ষিত টেভার বাক্সে গ্রহণ করা হবে এবং ঐ দিন বেলা ১২.১৫ মিঃ সময় টেভার দাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) টেন্ডার বাক্স খোলা হবে। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন প্রকার কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র

গ্রহণ বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। কায়সারুল আলম

জিডি-১৩৫৯

বশিউক/জন ০২৮/২০১০

(উপ-সচিব) মহাব্যবস্থাপক (রাবার) বাংলাদেশ সড়ক পরিবহন কর্পোরেশন

মন্ত্রণালয়/সডক ও

অযোগ্য ঘোষিত ৩৫ (পঁয়ত্রিশ)টি বাস বিক্রয়ের দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

২১, রাজউক এভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১০০০

	11-11		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
२।	বিক্রয় সন্তার নাম	8	চেয়ারম্যান, বিআরটিসি।
9 1	বিক্রয় পদ্ধতি	00	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।
8 1	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং	0	বিআরটিসি/০৪/২০১০
¢۱	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয় ও দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান	00	বিআরটিসি, পার্চেজ বিভাগ, ৯ম তলা, পরিবহন ভবন, ২১, রাজউক এভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১০০০।
ঙ৷	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়	00	২৮/০৩/২০১০ইং হতে ১১/০৪/২০১০ইং পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে।
91	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য	00	দরপত্রের প্রতিটি সিডিউলের মূল্য বাবদ ২,০০০/- (দুই হাজার) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য) কর্পোরেশনের হিসাব বিভাগে (বাস) জমা দিয়ে মানি রশীদ গ্রহণ করতে হবে। উক্ত মানি রশীদ পার্চেজ বিভাগে প্রদর্শনপর্বক দরপত্র খোলার পর্বদিন

			(অফেরতযোগ্য) কর্পোরেশনের হিসা বিভাগে (বাস) জমা দিয়ে মানি রশীদ গ্রহণ করতে হবে। উক্ত মানি রশীদ পার্চেগ বিভাগে প্রদর্শনপূর্বক দরপত্র খোলার পূর্বদি পর্যন্ত সিডিউল সংগ্রহ করা যাবে।
ъI	দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	১২/০৪/২০১০ইং দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিব পর্যন্ত।
81	দরপত্র বাক্স খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	00	১২/০৪/২০১০ইং দুপুর ১২:৩০ ঘটিকার পার্চেজ বিভাগ (৯ম তলা), বিআরটিসি, পরিবহন ভবন , ২১, রাজউক এভিনিউ ঢাকা-১০০০।
301	দরপত্রের সাথে জামানত (আর্নেস্টমানি)	00	মোট উদ্ধৃত মুল্যের ১০% জামান "চেয়ারম্যান, বিআরটিসি'র" অনুকৃলে যে কোন রাষ্ট্রয়াতৃ/সিডিউল ব্যাংক হতে প্রদং ডিডি/পে-অর্ডার এর মাধ্যমে দুরপ্রের সাম

201	দরপত্রের সাথে জামানত (আর্নেস্টমানি)	90	মোট উদ্ধৃত মুল্যের ১০% জামানত "চেয়ারম্যান, বিআরটিসি'র" অনুকৃলে যে কোন রাষ্ট্রয়াতৃ/সিডিউল ব্যাংক হতে প্রদত্ত ডিডি/পে-অর্ডার এর মাধ্যমে দরপত্রের সাথে জমা করতে হবে।
77 1	বিক্রয়তব্য মালামালের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	00	কর্পোরেশনের বিভিন্ন ইউনিটে অযোগ্য ঘোষিত ৩৫ (পঁয়ত্রিশ)টি বাস।
751	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম	00	আশোক কুমার বিশ্বাস।
२०।	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর	8	ডেপুটি জেনারেল ম্যানেজার (পার্চেজ)।

78 1	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর অফিসের ঠিকানা		বিআরটিসি, পার্চেজ বিভাগ, ৯ম তলা, পরিবহন ভবন, ২১, রাজউক এভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১০০০।
761	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর অফিস টেলিফোন নং	00	। তংগ্রহণ

১৬।	কর্তৃপক্ষের ক্ষমতা	00	কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ কিংবা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন এবং কর্তৃপক্ষের সিদ্ধান্তই চূড়ান্ত বলে গণ্য হবে।
۱۹۲	निर्फ् शना	8	অসম্পূর্ণ, ক্রটিযুক্ত ও জামানতবিহীন

জিডি-১৩৭৮

হবে।

অশোক কুমার বিশ্বাস ডেপুটি জেনারেল ম্যানেজার (পার্চেজ) বিআরটিসি

(আর্নেস্টমানি) দরপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য



Bangladesh Power Development Board

"বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি

ব্যবহার করুন"

Notice of Amendment/Clarification to the PQ Document for Meghnaghat 300-450 MW Dual Fuel Combined Cycle **Power Project**

Invitation Ref No 74-BPDB(Sectt)/Dev-163/2003

Pre-Qualification (PQ) closing date of the above project shall be 15th April, 2010 at 1200 hours Bangladesh Standard Time (BST) instead of 23rd March, 2010 at 1200 hours Bangladesh Standard Time (BST).

There are certain amendment and clarifications in the PQ document of the above project which is already posted in the BPDB's website.

Interested developers intending to submit a qualification statement to BPDB should check BPDB's website on a regular basis to ensure that they are familiar with any amendments or modifications to the pre-qualification document, which amendments or modifications shall be binding on the applicants and their qualification statements if such amendments or modifications are posted on BPDB's website not later than 72 hours prior to the pre-qualification closing date.

> Secretary Bangladesh Power Development Board

Bidduyt\Jan-1261(7)/18/3/10 WAPDA Building (1st Floor) GD-1361 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000



Ministry/Division

বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Power Development Board নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর

আরবান প্রকল্প বিভাগ বিউবো, কুমিল্লা বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন Memo No: আপ্রবি/কুম/০৯/০৩.০০৭/৪৪০

তারিখঃ ১১-০৩-২০১০ইং

Date: 21/01/2010

Tender Notice Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division.

2.	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB).
3.	Procuring entity name	Executive Engineer, Emergency Rehabilitation & Expansion of Urban Areas Power Distribution System Under Division, PDB, Comilla.
4.	Procuring entity code	Not applicable.
5.	Procuring entity district	Comilla.
6.	Invitation for	Carrying of pole and electrical materials from different factory/stores of BPDB.
7.	Invitation Ref. No.	আপ্রবি/কুম/০৯/ ০৩.০০৭/৪৪০ তারিখঃ ১১-০৩-২০১০ইং
8.	Date	11-03-2010.
KEY	INFORMATION	
9.	Procurement method	Open tendering method.
FUNI	DING INFORMATION	
10.	Budget and source of funds	GOB (Dev.)
11.	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.
PART	ICULAR INFORMATION	
12.	Project/programme code (if applicable)	NA
13.	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Urban Project Division, Comilla.
14.	a. Tender Package No.	27
	b. Lot No.	C
15.	Tender package name	Carrying of pole and electrical materials.
16.	Tender publication date	11-03-2010.
17.	Tender last selling date and time	07-04-2010 (up to banking hours).
18.	Tender receiving date and time	08-04-2010 at 12.00 hrs.
19.	Tender closing date and time	08-04-2010 at 12.00 hrs.
20.	Tender opening date and time	08-04-2010 at 12:30 hrs.
21.	Name & address of the office (s)	
	Selling of tender document	d) Chief Engineer, Distribution Southern Zone, BPDB, Agrabad, Chittagong.

document

Place of receiving tender

Place of opening tender

document	Power Distribution System Under Division, PDB, Jangalia, Comilla.
Place/date/time of pre tender meeting optional	Not applicable.
TICULAR INFORMATION	
Eligibility of tenderer (details in TDS)	 a) 'A' 'B' class contractor of govt, semi-govt. & autonomous bodies having experience in completion of carrying of electrical materials in a single contract successfully work value of at least Tk 10.00 (ten) lac in last 6 years. b) The intending tenderers must have VAT & Income Tax clearance certificate 2008-2009.
	Place/date/time of pre tender meeting optional TICULAR INFORMATION Eligibility of tenderer (details

T & Income Tax clearance certificate c) And all other qualification and terms & conditions as specified in TDS. d) দরপত্র মূল্যায়নের পর কার্যাদেশের জন্য নির্বাচিত দরদাতাকে কার্যাদেশের পূর্বে কার্য সম্পাদন জামানত হিসাবে উন্মুক্ত মোট মূল্যের ১০% (ফেরতযোগ্য) Project Director, EREUAPDS. PDB, Agrabad, Chittagong-এর অনুকূলে পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/এসডিআর-এর মাধ্যমে জমা প্রদান করিতে হইবে। e) TDS-এ প্রদত্ত শর্ত অনুযায়ী যোগ্য, অভিজ্ঞ ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান প্রয়োজনীয় কাগজপত্রের মূল কপি প্রদর্শনপূর্বক দরপত্র ক্রয়ে এবং দাখিলে অংশগ্রহণ করিতে পারিবেন। প্রতিষ্ঠানের মালিকানা দলিল, হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, আয়কর সনদপত্র, ভ্যাট রেজিস্টেশন সার্টিফিকেট ও অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত ছায়ালিপি দরপত্রের সহিত সংযোজনপূর্বক এবং টেভার ডকুমেন্ট-এ প্রদত্ত শর্ত অনুযায়ী দরপত্র দাখিল করিতে হইবে।

e) Project Director, Emergency Rehabilitation & Expansion of Urban Areas

f) Executive Engineer, Emergency Rehabilitation & Expansion of Urban Areas

Executive Engineer, Emergency Rehabilitation & Expansion of Urban Areas

Executive Engineer, Emergency Rehabilitation & Expansion of Urban Areas

Power Distribution System Under BPDB, Agrabad, Chittagong.

Power Distribution System Under Division, PDB, Jangalia, Comilla.

Power Distribution System Under Division, PDB, Jangalia, Comilla

BD Tk Identification of package & location 26 Package No.

As mentioned in SI No. 26 of IFT. Brief description of works Tk 1000 (one thousand) in the form of Pay-Order/Bank Draft from schedule Price of tender document in bank in favour of the Project Director, EREUAPDS, PDB, Agrabad, Chittagong. Tender security Completion time in amount (Tk) weeks/months Carrying of pole and electrical materials from Tk. 70,000/-Before June 28, 2010 different factory/stores of BPDB

Md Nazrul Islam

Designation of official inviting **Executive Engineer** Address of official inviting | Executive Engineer, EREUAPDS Division, tender PDB, Jangalia, Comilla

Contact details of official Phone: 081-61218 inviting tender E-mail: NZL BPDB12@yahoo.com

Name of official inviting tender

31	Rejection of tender	 a) If the tenderer does not enclosed all related documents to satisfy any requirements mentioned in eligibility of tenders in SI No. 23. 					
1		b) In case of consortium the attested photocopies of the same shall have to be					
1		enclosed with the application. Minimum one party of the consortium must					

ation. Minimum one party of the consortium must have required eligibility to fulfill all condition of the tender documents. c) If failed to submit tender security alongwith the tender. d) If failed to submit all information regarding completeness of tender & on verification of submitted papers. e) If submitted any conditional tender & violates any rules of tender.

f) If the tenderer/authorized representative does not fulfill the W-1 tender submission sheet & W-2 information sheet properly & does not signed all the

pages & attached documents with numbered sequentially. g) The tender may be rejected if any tenderer fails to fulfill any of the condition mentioned in rejection clauses in tender document. security may be forfeited. Special instructions

h) If any tenderer submit any false, incorrect or forged certificate the tender a) Any tenderer seeking permission to purchase tender document (cost of tender document is non-refundable) shall have to apply in their/his original pad (no photocopy is acceptable) & the application shall be signed by person(s) whose signature(s) is given in the enlistment book of the tenderer, the tender shall have to produce also valid original licenses stated above.

b) All procedure will be followed as per rules of PPR 2008. c) Tenders can be delivered only by hand or mail including courier services. Tenderers are not permitted to submit tenders by Telex, facsimile or electronic d) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the

> ID No. 1-0431 **Executive Engineer EREUAPDS Division**

Biddyut/Jana-1256(3)/18/3/10 GD-1362 BPDB, Jangalia, Comilla

tender(s) without assigning any reason thereof. Engr. Md Nazrul Islam